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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports
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CANADA

VEHICLE DETAILS:

VIN: 2C4RDGBG7GR330992
Year/Make/Model: 2016 DODGE GRAND
CARAVAN SE

Body Style: Van Passenger

Country of Assembly: Canada
Cylinders: 6

Fuel Type: Flexible

VERIFIED VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

REPORT DETAILS:

Report Number: 30446582
Report Date: 10/16/2020 03:34 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

/"
REPORT SUMMARY
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Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date

; chat@on
03/16/2016

m Newmarket, Ontario, Canada
E! Ontario, Canada
E] Ontario, Canada

lg Newmarket, Ontario, Canada

m Ontario, Canada
E Ontario, Canada
E‘ Ontario, Canada

m Newmarket, Ontario, Canada

m Ontario, Canada
E] Ontario, Canada

01/10/2017
01/10/2017

01/10/2017

01/10/2017
06/24/2017
06/24/2017
12/07/2017

05/18/2018
05/18/2018

https:l/vhr.carfax.calmain?id=ows2A7F1deAj4eCw0%2buKy6eCGsR0jkb

~ DataSource ‘Type of Record Detail ~ Odometer
NewRoads Chrysler . y :
Dodge Jeep Ram Service Record Vehicle serviced
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal  Registration Issued or Renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal  First Owner Reported
NewRoads Chrysler . . :
Dodge Jeep Ram Service Record Vehicle serviced
Motor Vehicle Dept. Previous use Personal
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal  Registration Issued or Renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Previous use Personal
NewRoads Chrysler £ . ;
Dodge Jeep Ram Service Record Vehicle serviced 33,650 KM
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal  Registration Issued or Renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Previous use Personal
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Date  Location .. DataSource __TypeofRecord  Detail _ Odometer
07/18/2018 E] Keswick, Ontario, Canada Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced 60,954 KM
09/14/2018 El Newmarket, Ontario, Canada  Jiffy Lube #3500 Service Record Vehicle serviced 64,786 KM o
oor212018 [l Newmarket, Ontario, Canada  o0RO30S COVSIET  Service Record  Vehicle serviced 67,353 KM
11/19/2018 m Newmarket, Ontario, Canada Jiffy Lube #3500 Service Record Vehicle serviced 74,274 KM
010712019 [ Keswick, Ontario, Canada . Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced 80,186 KM
03/25/2019 m Keswick, Ontario, Canada Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced 90,893 KM
06/26/2019 E] Keswick, Ontario, Canada Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced ‘ 107,855 KM
01/26/2020 [-g Keswick, Ontario, Canada Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced 143,026 KM
0710212020 [ Orilia, Ontario, Canada o canadian Ol service Record  Veicle servioed 165,342 KM

lision and Damage Detail

[~ Accident, Col

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S., the records are outlined in this section.

VIN: 2C4RDGBG7GR330992

Police Reported Accidents

IncidentDate  Locaton . Dei
No police reported accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are generated by collision estimating facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to a vehicle.
Estimates in some cases have associated insurance claims. -

Incident Date  Location  EstimateDate  Type of Record  Detal  Amount  Odometer
No estimates found

Insurance Claims
The insurance claims idenified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs, damage to other vehicles, damage to property, towing, rental cars, or
any other incidental damages.

IncidentDate  Location ~ TypeofClaim Detail Amount  Odometer
No claims found

Other Damage Records

_RecordDate  Location ~ TypeofRecord .. betil  Odometer
No other damage records found .

S e T R

This section lists the provinces and territories where we searched for or found a security interest registered against the vehicle (lien). If a lien is found,
further details will appear at the end of the report.

o ... B
Ontario LIEN FOUND

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

Our search results accurately reflect the government records of each personal property and security registry in Canada that is
searched at the time the search request is made. If for some reason our search report fails to accurately reflect the Canadian
enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party that purchased the report
and relied on it to their detriment to @ maximum amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five Thousand
Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/main?id=ows2A7F 1kdCAj4eCw0%2buKy6eCGsROjkb 2/6
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W Canadian Registration

a

This section details where in Canada the vehicle is now or has ever been registered, as well as the status (Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage, Stolen) of the vehicle in those jurisdictions.

Jurisdiction  Branding  Detal T S
Alberta Not found
British Columbia Not found
Manitoba Not found
New Brunswick Not found
. Newfoundland Not found
Nova Scotia Not found
Northwest Territories Not found
Nunavut Not found
Ontario NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction,
Prince Edward Island Not found
Quebec Not found
Saskatchewan Not found
Yukon Territories Not found

& Stolen Vehicle Check

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police Information Cenire (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Police
Services, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcement community.

Stolen Vehicle Check
Not declared stolen.

If the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records
No vehicle import records found

B United States Vehicle History

In addition to information about the vehicle’s history in Canada, CARFAX Canada also searches for information about the vehicle’s history in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records will appear
in the preceding sections of your report.

U.S. History Records )
No U.S. history records found

No safety recall information available as of the dateftime that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related
recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website.

@ Service History

These are records of service performed on the vehicle. These are the records reported to CARFAX Canada when this report was run — it is possible that
service has occurred that is not captured here.

Type of

Date  Address ~ DataSource Record  Detall ~ Odometer

https://vhr.carfax.ca/maih?id=owsZA7F1deAj4eCw0%2buKy6eCGsR0jkb 3/6
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~Date

03/16/2016

01/10/2017

12/07/2017

07/18/2018

09/14/2018

09/21/2018

11/19/2018

01/07/2019

03/25/2019

06/26/2019

01/26/2020

07/02/2020

Address

Newmarket, Ontario,
Canada

Newmarket, Ontario,
Canada

Newmarket, Ontario,
Canada

E’ Keswick, Ontario, Canada

Newmarket, Ontario,
Canada

Newmarket, Ontario,
Canada

Newmarket, Ontario,
Canada

m Keswick, Ontario, Canada

E’ Keswick, Ontario, Canada

E] Keswick, Ontario, Canada

'EI Keswick, Ontario, Canada

m Orillia, Ontario, Canada

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Data Source

NewRoads Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

3
NewRoads Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

NewRoads Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Jiffy Lube

Jiffy Lube #3500

NewRoads Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Jiffy Lube #3500

Jiffy Lube

Jiffy Lube

Jiffy Lube

Jiffy Lube

Great Canadian Oil Change

Type of

. Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

- Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

 Detail

Vehicle serviced

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed

Windshield washer checked

Vehicle serviced

Electrical system checked
Undercoating/rustproofing
inspected
Undercoating/rustproofing applied
Window tint installed

Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Brakes serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

Qil and filter changed
Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Brakes serviced

Air filter replaced

Throttle body cleaned/serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

Qil and filter changed
Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection
completed

Oil and filter changed

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked

Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Air filter checked

Odometer

33,650 KM

60,954 KM

64,786 KM

67,353 KM

74,274 KM

80,186 KM

90,893 KM

107,855
KM

143,026
KM

165,342
KM

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge thal appears in this vehicle history report is based on the damage records and/or branding informalion reported to CARFAX Canada and available
that this report was generated. The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents ™ badge is available for personal vehicles that have only been regisiered in Canada, and were not. at the ime this report was

thus vehicle history report, you acknowledge and agree that there may be damage records, branding and/or other information that apply to this vehicle that are not refiected in this report.

CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ badge that appears in this vehicle history report is based on the registration informaton reported to C
CARFAX Canada One Qwner™ badge is available for ¢
PEI, By using this vehicle history report, you acknowledge and agree that there may be

and Co

| vehicles that have only been registered in the provinces of

ip evenis and/or ather i

for disclosure as of the date ang time
generated, declared stolen. By using

ARFAX Canada and available for disclosure as of the date and time that this report was generated. The
f British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Ontaria, Quebec, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, o
ion that apply to this vehicie that are not reflected in this report.

i ! i
@_A R ! F i A n © Copyright 2005 - 2020 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

CANA|

DA+
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Information on Reports Conditions of Use

This vehvcie history repvrt is compiled from reultiple data sources. fis not aiwa)s possible & ‘or CARFAX Canada ULGC or ils source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example. there may bte other title brands.

vs, accident § ion. service records. recall ings or other i where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
provnders receive data and mfo'mahna from extemal sources believed to be refiable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, fts source data prowders orits agents for any errors, inacouracies or amvss-ons The reports are
provided strictly on an as.is where«s basis, and CARFAX Canada and ifs source data providers further exp disclaim all ies, express or implied, i any cl' quality
or fitness for 3 particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of s scutce data provxders shall be fiable for any josses, exp or on with any report or any information contained
within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a repor or any i . By ing and/or using this vehicle history report. you agree to be bound by alt of the terms and cenditions in CARFAX
Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

o Please note CARPROOF recently changed its name to CARFAX Canada!

https://vhr.carfax.ca/main?id=ows2A7F 1 kdCAj4eCw0%2buKy6eCGsROjkb 516




10/16/2020

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports L e
3
Type of Search .
Search Conducted On 2C4RDGBG7GR330992
File Currency - 150CT 2020
of

File Number Famlly’ Families Page of Pages Expiry Date _St}atus

724186836 1 1 1 1 19JAN 2022
FORM 1C FINANCING STA}’EMENTI PLA!M FOR LIEN o o ) )

Total Motor Vehicle Registered
Fite ﬂum!xer , ’C’auﬁo'n Filing Bage of Pages Sghe‘}u]e ) _Registraﬁqn Numbgr o Under Registration Period
724186836 01 001 20170119 1041 1529 8851 P PPSA 5

Date of Birth o ‘flrst’ Given Nan}g Initial ] Surname
lfx_dividual’ Debtor 06MAY 1981 JESSICA A LAUZON

Business Debtor Name ‘Ontario Corporatioq Number
Business Debtor

: Address City ) Province Postal Code

331 PEFFERLAW RD GD PEFFERLAW ON LOE 1NO

Date of Birth First Gi\_:en Name Initial »S'urname )
Individual Debtor ’

Business Debtor Name Ontario Corporation Number
Business Debtor

Address City ?rovince Pps:al Code
Secured‘Party Secgrepl Party / Lien Claimant .

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA =

Address City Province ) Postal Code

10 YORK MILLS ROAD TORONTO ON M2P 0A2

Consumer Motor Vehicle Date of Maturity  No Fixed Maturity

Goods inventory Equipment ‘Accounts Other included Amount or Date
Collaterai Classification X X X X

Year Make . Model VAN

2016 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN 2CARDGBG7GR330992

Motor ngicle Dgscription }

Gggera! Cgifagera{ De§criptinq‘
General Collateral
Description
Registering Agent ‘Rregistering Agent L

CANADIAN SECURITIES REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

Address o ’ ciy ) Province Postal Code

4126 NORLAND AVENUE BURNABY BC V5G 388 -

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/main?id=ows2A7F 1 kdCAj4eCw0%2buKyBeCGsROjkb 6/6




